
THE AHHETTE PAMIXY (Arnaut)

The name Arnaat (later variously epelled-Jirnot,Arnat,Arnet,Arnett)
; • i • •

I I . •
is found in several of the Hu^u^not Colonies which came to America

, \

after the Revocation of the Edioi; of-Rantesl

In 1683 Andre Arnaut is listed in Massachjietts. 5Wie Montclair.U.Ja

Chapter of the De A. R. is named for HannahjArnett,a Revolutionary heroine

probably of the Walloons.
.1 ' •

The Colony at Mannelrin Virginii. showS "JeLn Arnaut sa femme et une fillo"
Later this Jean Arnaut's name is signed ajlong with thirty_four others,

to a lengthy petition addressedi

lOlson.Bsq.j His Majesty's Covernor of
"
'To His Excellency Francis Hie

Virginia, asking for " Ab(3tterment o!f the condition of the French
! • '

Refugees at Mannekin." i
! i

Descendants of this Jean Arnaikt (later Anglicised to John Arnett) are
j

of Virgini|a. Alex, Jcmes Arentt and Henry
Arnot. Also in North and South'i3arolina, ajs there was evidently the

i i

usual migration to these statesi

The Census of 1790 shows Samuel Arnot in iFairfield County, and his will

file there' names his wife Eli sabeth. HijS children Hugh, Samuel, Erwin,
j

John, Martha, Esther, Agnes, Mairy. The Revolutionary Records for South
: !• i

Carolina also show that John, JaMes and Samuel Arnett (the spelling here
' ' Ichanged) are paid for provisions! and horses; furnished.

i i
I

According to tradition John Quirns Arnett, the progenitor of the family

found on the Revolutionary roll6

^^ 3^, inow in Fairfield County, came frpm North Ccirolina to the old Buckshead
t \ I

neighborhood, where for a number! of years he was a n^rohant. While there

he'̂ maJried Eliza CoTemai^a grandjdaughter of tha '̂Squire^Coleman" of Mills'
^ -Ui

Statistics. About 1854 or 1855^ Ihe with hid wife and four young children

moved to Ceorgia where it is knb^ his mother then livgdy

lAugusty^lSSS when his younged't ohiild Robert iColbman was five years of age.
His widow and children returned! at once to iFairfield auid all connection

TO-*+>1 i-Ma -Pft-hher'S -fftmiiv nesms io have ceasiedoT. H
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nothing more is known of them, nojt even the Inames of John QuSrns's

father and mother, It is earnestky hoped thjat some connection of the

family, seeing this sketch, may "ble able to durnlsh additional information
; i I

The children of John Quirns andi Eliza Goldman Arnett^ were:
I

,John Feaster,^served in the Bonifederate Ailray, afterwards moved to Georgia#;(j^aL0yr>»rr w/»s kiLLm^ i/r

married - ? - but left no descendants

, Bsrry Ann also "Sfsrvaw In the Corifederate Army, afterwards-^V

moved to Georgia# irfsirried - ? 4 left no descendants# j

3# Susan Coleman marrie'dl Dr. AndreW S# Camm^on,^r8.duate o^^ ]
medical College of H.j Y# Ason of/^Savilla;®^teBat-and Robert j
Gregg Cameron of the jWhite Oak neighborhood# He died in 1872 j

V^/r>J ff/5 P/iRS^.7S fT£>, t^lcT
and is buried in Condord Chugchya^d^at 37oodward# The ohildre -j

of this marriage werd; |

Robert Gre^^t ^drew si and Samuel McLurkin^/^/n^/?/?/''® '
J

Only the last named lived to maiurity# He graduated from the
I ^ ^ -m-i * j»

S. C, Medical Colleg»,^practisei his Profession in^^pridn ^^^
and in the 'v7est, neVbr married, j Didd young.JA^^^T;*^'^|

I • , !

4. Robert Coleman Arnette, as he b0gan to spell the name, ran j
If i

away from home at siiteen and jbined the Confederate foroes, |

serving the last two!years of the war# He told often of ^

weeping, along with 6thers, when at Appomatox he saw General
' I

Lee surrender# I

After the war he was for two years a student at the Kings Mountain .

Military Academy under thebelovjed Col. Couard# Later

attended the Medieall College in Louisville, Ky.,graduating !

in 1869. He returned to the olid Buokshead neighborhood and

She-He was active in the.ELti Zliix Elan and when the

• i i • •

Feileral authoritiee. iwpre rounding up and arresting the



members, he flod to Georgia where' ho remained for somo-

timo. Kotnrnln/? to Fnirfield hje donned a jRed shirt and rode with Harar)

ton to rid the state o^ the CarDQtbaiyprer In 187u.

He married Mary Martin :Evans a daiifrhter of Jonn ;;inn Evans and

.Mary Gladnoy Martin the I.Tonticello no/t^hbo rhood. There wore •'ivo c

children of the marriaae and their namos will bo found undre the

names of their mother's - the Evans family - this name havine: died

cornplotely out in the county.

I I'lrt I I iii , iBirta MUtkUiiiiwdUMittiiH MUUiliMallia

MEMBERS. HE FLED TO GEORGIA WHERE HE REMAINED FOR SOMETIME.

RETURNING TO FAIRFIELD HE DONNED A RED SHRIT AND RODE WITH

HAMPTON TO'RID THE STATE OF TriE CARPETBAGGER IN 1876.

HE MARRIED MARY MARTIN EVANS A DAUGHTER OF JOHN WINN

EVaNS AND MARY GLADNEY MARTIN;OF THE MONtlCELLO NEIGHBOOD.
THERE WERE FIVE CHILDREN OF THE MARRIAGE!AND THEIR NAMES WILL

BE FOUND UNDER THE NAMES OF THEIR M0THER!'S - THE EVANS
: • 1

FAMILY - THIS NAME HAVING DIED COMPLETELY OUT IN THE -
• • • i

COUNTRY.

, -

ai<i.


